

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND TRADE

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1044**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, after line 12, insert:

2 **“SECTION 3. (1) The limitations on employment imposed by ORS**  
3 **238.082 (2) and (3) do not apply to a retired member who is employed**  
4 **by the Oregon Liquor Control Commission, if the retired member’s**  
5 **primary work duties relate to the license investigation, complaint re-**  
6 **sponse or liquor law violation investigation activities of the commis-**  
7 **sion.**

8 **“(2) Hours worked by a retired member described in this section**  
9 **may not be counted for the purpose of the limitations on employment**  
10 **imposed by ORS 238.082 (2) and (3).**

11 **“(3) Employment under this section does not affect the status of a**  
12 **person as a retired member of the Public Employees Retirement Sys-**  
13 **tem and a recipient of retirement benefits under ORS chapter 238.**

14 **“SECTION 4. Section 3 of this 2017 Act is repealed July 1, 2019.”.**

15 In line 13, delete “3” and insert “5”.

16 On page 3, line 38, delete “4” and insert “6”.

17 On page 4, line 32, delete “5” and insert “7”.

18 On page 5, line 28, delete “6” and insert “8”.

19 In line 33, delete “7” and insert “9”.

20 On page 6, line 26, delete “8” and insert “10”.

21 In line 45, delete “9” and insert “11”.

- 1 On page 7, line 22, delete “10” and insert “12”.
- 2 On page 8, line 10, delete “11” and insert “13”.
- 3 In line 11, delete “12” and insert “14”.
- 4 In line 14, delete “6” and insert “8”.
- 5 In line 16, delete “7 to 9” and insert “9 to 11”.
- 6 In line 19, delete “13” and insert “15”.
- 7 \_\_\_\_\_